

Client:	Crystal Lake Park District	Fee:	N/C
Project:	Lippold & Kamijima Park - Site Imp	Payable to:	N/A
GHA Project No:	4129.237	Bid Opening:	8/3/2017
Project Manager:	Tom Rychlik	Bid Opening Location:	Crystal Lake Park District

Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate of Probable Cost		BID TABULATION									
				Unit Price	Total	Chicago/land Paving Lake Zurich, Illinois		DK Contractors, Inc. Pleasant Prairie, Wisconsin		Chadwick Contracting Lake-in-the-Hills, Illinois		Copenhaver Construction, Inc. Gilbert, Illinois		Claus Brother, Inc. Streamwood, Illinois	
						Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1.	Earth Excavation (Special)	50.0	CY	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00
2.	Gravel Regrading (Special)	80.0	SY	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$4.00	\$320.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00
3.	Subgrade Preparation (Special)	70.0	SY	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$3.50	\$245.00	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$15.00	\$1,050.00	\$3.00	\$210.00	\$12.00	\$840.00
4.	Unsuitable Subgrade Removal & Replacement w/PGE	5.0	CY	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$249.00	\$1,245.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$45.00	\$225.00
5.	Inlet Protection	2.0	EA	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$190.00	\$380.00
6.	Silt Fencing	290.0	LF	\$2.50	\$725.00	\$3.50	\$1,015.00	\$4.00	\$1,160.00	\$5.00	\$1,450.00	\$2.00	\$580.00	\$5.00	\$1,450.00
7.	Moving Trash Can and Sign	1.0	LS	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$484.00	\$484.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$220.00	\$220.00
8.	4" Hot Mix Asphalt (2" Surface, 2" Binder)	70.0	SY	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$90.00	\$6,300.00	\$65.00	\$3,850.00	\$85.00	\$5,950.00	\$79.00	\$5,530.00	\$35.00	\$2,450.00
9.	8" CA-7 Stone Base for Pavers	120.0	SY	\$9.00	\$1,080.00	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$35.00	\$4,200.00	\$8.00	\$960.00	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$28.50	\$3,420.00
10.	1" CA-16 Stone Course for Pavers	120.0	SY	\$2.00	\$240.00	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$19.00	\$2,280.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$11.00	\$1,320.00
11.	Permeable Pavers	120.0	SY	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$110.00	\$13,200.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$95.00	\$11,400.00	\$110.00	\$13,200.00	\$160.00	\$19,200.00
12.	4" CA-7 Stone Base For Concrete Pad	24.0	SF	\$4.50	\$108.00	\$5.00	\$120.00	\$30.00	\$720.00	\$5.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$2.50	\$60.00
13.	Concrete Pad, 12"	24.0	SF	\$25.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$600.00	\$16.00	\$384.00	\$5.00	\$120.00	\$20.00	\$480.00	\$7.50	\$180.00
14.	4" CA-7 Stone Base For Curb	165.0	SF	\$4.50	\$742.50	\$1.50	\$247.50	\$19.00	\$3,135.00	\$5.00	\$825.00	\$10.00	\$1,650.00	\$5.00	\$825.00
15.	Curb	330.0	LF	\$20.00	\$6,600.00	\$32.50	\$10,725.00	\$45.00	\$14,850.00	\$30.00	\$9,900.00	\$23.00	\$7,590.00	\$25.00	\$8,250.00
16.	Underdrain	155.0	LF	\$40.00	\$6,200.00	\$75.00	\$11,625.00	\$11.00	\$1,705.00	\$10.00	\$1,550.00	\$11.00	\$2,635.00	\$29.00	\$4,495.00
17.	Rip Rap	8.0	SF	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$47.00	\$376.00	\$12.00	\$96.00	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$65.00	\$520.00
18.	Handicapped Parking Sign	1.0	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$211.00	\$211.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
19.	Pavement Markings	1.0	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$321.00	\$321.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$325.00	\$325.00
20.	Restoration - Site topsoil, seed, blanket	115.0	SY	\$8.00	\$920.00	\$10.00	\$1,150.00	\$17.00	\$1,950.00	\$8.00	\$920.00	\$6.00	\$690.00	\$27.00	\$3,105.00
Total Kamijima Base Bid					\$26,130.50		\$52,977.50		\$44,746.00		\$41,368.80		\$42,035.00		\$51,240.00

Soccer Field Accessible Parking - Includes Demo of old stalls by restrooms (Areas 1 & 2)																
Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1.	Earth Excavation (Special)	39.0	CY	\$35.00	\$1,365.00	\$35.00	\$1,365.00	\$27.00	\$1,053.00	\$40.00	\$1,560.00	\$33.00	\$1,287.00	\$83.00	\$3,237.00	
2.	Pavement Removal	60.0	SY	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$12.00	\$720.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$17.00	\$1,020.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	
3.	Gravel Regrading (Special)	402.0	SY	\$10.00	\$4,020.00	\$4.00	\$1,608.00	\$6.00	\$2,412.00	\$4.00	\$1,608.00	\$10.00	\$4,020.00	\$16.00	\$6,432.00	
4.	Unsuitable Subgrade Removal & Replacement w/PGE	10.0	CY	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$143.00	\$1,430.00	\$80.00	\$6,400.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$32.00	\$3,200.00	
5.	Storm Sewer Removal	20.0	LF	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$23.00	\$460.00	\$67.00	\$1,340.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$11.50	\$230.00	
6.	4" Hot Mix Asphalt (2" Surface, 2" Binder)	270.0	SY	\$25.00	\$6,750.00	\$6.210.00	\$23.00	\$6,210.00	\$23.00	\$6,210.00	\$42.00	\$11,340.00	\$56.00	\$15,120.00	\$35.00	\$9,450.00
7.	12" CMP Storm Sewer	20.0	LF	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$170.00	\$3,400.00	\$128.00	\$2,560.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$95.00	\$1,900.00	\$41.00	\$820.00	
8.	12" CMP Flared End Section	1.0	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$951.00	\$951.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$570.00	\$570.00	
9.	Pavement Markings	1.0	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,321.00	\$1,321.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$660.00	\$660.00	
10.	Restoration - Site topsoil, seed	213.0	SY	\$8.00	\$1,704.00	\$10.00	\$2,130.00	\$13.00	\$2,769.00	\$30.00	\$6,390.00	\$5.00	\$1,065.00	\$15.00	\$3,195.00	

North Parking Lot (Area 3)																
Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
11.	Earth Excavation (Special)	16.0	CY	\$35.00	\$560.00	\$35.00	\$560.00	\$45.00	\$720.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$35.00	\$560.00	\$25.00	\$400.00	
12.	Pavement Removal	54.0	SY	\$10.00	\$540.00	\$10.00	\$540.00	\$14.00	\$756.00	\$20.00	\$1,080.00	\$16.00	\$864.00	\$22.00	\$1,188.00	
13.	Gravel Regrading (Special)	295.0	SY	\$10.00	\$2,950.00	\$3.00	\$885.00	\$3.00	\$885.00	\$4.00	\$1,180.00	\$10.00	\$2,950.00	\$11.00	\$3,245.00	
14.	Subgrade Preparation (Special)	312.0	SY	\$5.00	\$1,560.00	\$5.00	\$1,560.00	\$3.00	\$936.00	\$3.00	\$936.00	\$3.00	\$936.00	\$11.00	\$3,432.00	
15.	4" Hot Mix Asphalt (2" Surface, 2" Binder)	312.0	SY	\$25.00	\$7,800.00	\$7.176.00	\$23.00	\$7,176.00	\$22.00	\$6,864.00	\$42.00	\$13,104.00	\$55.00	\$17,160.00	\$35.00	\$10,920.00
16.	Pavement Markings	1.0	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$321.00	\$321.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$775.00	\$775.00	
17.	Handicap Parking Signs	4.0	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$211.00	\$844.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	
18.	Restoration - Site topsoil, seed	40.0	SY	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$24.00	\$960.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	

Parking North of East Soccer Fields (Areas 4 & 5)															
Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
19.	Gravel Regrading (Special)	202.0	SY	\$10.00	\$2,020.00	\$3.00	\$906.00	\$3.00	\$906.00	\$4.00	\$808.00	\$10.00	\$2,020.00	\$11.00	\$2,222.00
20.	Subgrade Preparation (Special)	202.0	SY	\$5.00	\$1,010.00	\$5.00	\$1,010.00	\$3.00	\$606.00	\$3.00	\$606.00	\$5.00	\$1,010.00	\$11.00	\$2,222.00
21.	4" Hot Mix Asphalt (2" Surface, 2" Binder)	202.0	SY	\$25.00	\$5,050.00	\$23.00	\$4,646.00	\$27.00	\$5,454.00	\$50.00	\$10,100.00	\$55.00	\$11,110.00	\$35.00	\$7,070.00
22.	Pavement Markings	1.0	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$321.00	\$321.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$675.00	\$675.00
23.	Handicap Parking Signs	4.0	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$211.00	\$844.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$125.00	\$500.00
24.	Restoration - Site topsoil, seed	14.0	SY	\$8.00	\$112.00	\$10.00	\$140.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$30.00	\$420.00	\$15.00	\$210.00	\$58.00	\$812.00

Soccer Building Parking Lot (Area 6)															
Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
25.	Earth Excavation (Special)	20.0	CY	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$44.00	\$880.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$39.00	\$780.00	\$105.00	\$2,100.00
26.	Concrete Removal	19.0	SF	\$5.00	\$95.00	\$15.00	\$285.00	\$44.00	\$836.00	\$10.00	\$190.00	\$10.00	\$190.00	\$8.00	\$152.00
27.	Gravel Regrading (Special)	349.0	SY	\$10.00	\$3,490.00	\$3.00	\$1,047.00	\$3.00	\$1,047.00	\$4.00	\$1,396.00	\$10.00	\$3,490.00	\$6.00	\$2,094.00
28.	Subgrade Preparation (Special)	636.0	SY	\$5.00	\$3,180.00	\$1.25	\$795.00	\$3.00	\$1,908.00	\$3.00	\$1,908.00	\$3.00	\$1,908.00	\$10.00	\$6,360.00
29.	Unsuitable Subgrade Removal & Replacement w/PGE	15.0	CY	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$129.00	\$1,935.00	\$85.00	\$1,275.00	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$32.00	\$4,800.00
30.	Pavement Removal	479.0	SY	\$10.00	\$4,790.00	\$7.50	\$3,592.50	\$8.00	\$3,832.00	\$5.00	\$2,395.00	\$15.00	\$7,185.00	\$12.00	\$5,748.00
31.	Fence Removal and Replacement	30.0	LF	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$66.00	\$1,980.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$88.00	\$2,640.00
32.	Inlet Protection	1.0	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$313.00	\$313.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$190.00	\$190.00
33.	Silt Fencing	227.0	LF	\$2.50	\$567.50	\$4.00	\$908.00	\$4.00	\$908.00	\$4.00	\$908.00	\$3.00	\$681.00	\$5.00	\$1,135.00
34.	Subgrade Preparation (Special), for Concrete Pad	3.0	SY	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$112.00	\$336.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$11.00	\$33.00
35.	Gravel Regrading (Special), for Concrete Pad	3.0	SY	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$112.00	\$336.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$30.00	\$90.00	\$11.00	\$33.00
36.	Concrete Pad, 5"	25.0	SF	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$44.00	\$1,100.00	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$375.00
37.	4" Hot Mix Asphalt (2" Surface, 2" Binder)	636.0	SY	\$25.00	\$15,900.00	\$37.30	\$23,722.80	\$23.00	\$14,628.00	\$42.00	\$26,712.00	\$55.00	\$34,980.00	\$35.00	\$22,260.00
38.	Curb, Type B														